
Sunday, January 20, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

27F Clear 65%H 6mphNNW
5K Off :7:36 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 6 040   Kim Andres (F65) 1 F65-69     27:11.205 8:45.027:15 3.790.0

2 3 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 3 M45-49     23:03.250 7:25.223:10 6.750.7

3 10 012   Doug Waters (M54) 8 M50-54     29:10.095 9:23.329:00 10.105.9

4 7 265   Kuay Sullivan (F53) 2 F50-54     27:31.973 8:51.727:48 16.034.0

5 2 255   John Cosentino (M56) 2 M55-59     23:03.115 7:25.222:44 19.120.0

6 13 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 10 M60-64     30:57.259 9:57.831:20 22.745.1

7 1 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) 1 M55-59     23:02.515 7:25.022:30 32.520.0

8 4 011   Blair Casey (M32) 4 M30-34     24:27.056 7:52.225:00 32.9420.8

9 9 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 7 M45-49     29:05.368 9:21.828:28 37.378.0

10 17 106   Robert Simpson (M63) 13 M60-64     40:42.072 13:06.040:00 42.0713.0

11 8 380   Gabor Toth (M38) 6 M35-39     28:57.156 9:19.128:10 47.1610.1

12 5 193   Julio Lopez (M63) 5 M60-64     26:59.543 8:41.328:00 60.464.8

13 11 008   David Mask (M66) 9 M65-69     29:24.583 9:28.030:30 65.426.0

14 14 261   John Kramer (M57) 11 M55-59     37:28.300 12:03.735:40 108.302:03.9

15 18 024   Carol Creech (F67) 5 F65-69     43:55.855 14:08.441:43 132.861.9

16 15 044   Amie Goins (F47) 4 F45-49     40:29.503 13:02.037:52 157.506.9

17 16 050   Chris Goins (M48) 12 M45-49     40:29.997 13:02.137:52 158.006.8

18 12 005   Charlotte Reeves (F46) 3 F45-49     30:04.975 9:41.033:00 175.024.4

19 22 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 7 F45-49     49:59.105 16:05.353:00 180.893.1

20 19 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59     43:49.533 14:06.455:00 670.4711.6

21 24 833   Lisa Austin (F56) 8 F55-59     52:23.490 16:51.838:00 863.4911.5

22 26 002   Angela Beeler (F58) 9 F55-59     52:30.238 16:54.038:00 870.249.2

23 23 008   Kevin Clock (M35) 16 M35-39     52:24.362 16:52.135:00 1044.369.8

24 25 003   Pete Bergan (M49) 17 M45-49     52:30.596 16:54.135:00 1050.608.7

25 20 011   Blair Casey (M32) [2] 14 M30-34     25:00.785 8:03.125:00 0.7924:47.9

26 21 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 15 M55-59     26:13.791 8:26.626:00 13.7923:37.1

27 27 193   Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 18 M60-64     27:51.529 8:58.030:00 128.4727:04.3

16 11 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) 1 M55-59 Plano     23:02.515 7:25.0   23:02.5150.0 32.52 67.3%

2 255 John Cosentino (M56) 2 M55-59 Plano     23:03.115 7:25.2   23:03.1150.0 19.12 67.2%

3 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 3 M45-49 Bartonville     23:03.250 7:25.2   23:03.9330.7 6.75 62.5%

4 011 Blair Casey (M32) 4 M30-34 Carrollton     24:27.056 7:52.2   24:47.89020.8 32.94 53.2%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M63) 5 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:59.543 8:41.3   27:04.3024.8 60.46 61.0%

6 040 Kim Andres (F65) 1 F65-69 Irving     27:11.205 8:45.0   27:11.2520.0 3.79 76.5%

7 265 Kuay Sullivan (F53) 2 F50-54 Coppell     27:31.973 8:51.7   27:35.9944.0 16.03 63.8%

8 380 Gabor Toth (M38) 6 M35-39 Coppell     28:57.156 9:19.1   29:07.26710.1 47.16 46.5%

9 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 7 M45-49 Higland Village     29:05.368 9:21.8   29:13.3988.0 37.37 49.5%

10 012 Doug Waters (M54) 8 M50-54 Carrollton     29:10.095 9:23.3   29:16.0175.9 10.10 52.2%

11 008 David Mask (M66) 9 M65-69 Lewisville     29:24.583 9:28.0   29:30.5606.0 65.42 57.6%

12 005 Charlotte Reeves (F46) 3 F45-49 Lewisville     30:04.975 9:41.0   30:09.3964.4 175.02 53.6%

13 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 10 M60-64 Carrollton     30:57.259 9:57.8   31:02.3845.1 22.74 52.7%

14 261 John Kramer (M57) 11 M55-59 Plano     37:28.300 12:03.7   39:32.2422:03.9 108.30 41.7%

15 044 Amie Goins (F47) 4 F45-49 Garland     40:29.503 13:02.0   40:36.3826.9 157.50 40.3%

16 050 Chris Goins (M48) 12 M45-49 Garland     40:29.997 13:02.1   40:36.8026.8 158.00 35.8%

17 106 Robert Simpson (M63) 13 M60-64 Coppell     40:42.072 13:06.0   40:55.06413.0 42.07 40.5%

18 024 Carol Creech (F67) 5 F65-69 Plano     43:55.855 14:08.4   43:57.7341.9 132.86 48.9%

19 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59 Farmers Branch     43:49.533 14:06.4   44:01.14411.6 670.47 41.7%

20 011 Blair Casey (M32) [2] 14 M30-34 Carrollton     25:00.785 8:03.1   49:48.67524:47.9 0.79 52.0%

21 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 15 M55-59 Plano     26:13.791 8:26.6   49:50.85123:37.1 13.79 59.1%

22 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 7 F45-49 Lewisville     49:59.105 16:05.3   50:02.1713.1 180.89 32.6%

23 008 Kevin Clock (M35) 16 M35-39 Dallas     52:24.362 16:52.1   52:34.1719.8 1044.36 25.1%

24 833 Lisa Austin (F56) 8 F55-59 Plano     52:23.490 16:51.8   52:35.00211.5 863.49 34.9%

25 003 Pete Bergan (M49) 17 M45-49 Frisco     52:30.596 16:54.1   52:39.2678.7 1050.60 27.9%

26 002 Angela Beeler (F58) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     52:30.238 16:54.0   52:39.4499.2 870.24 35.8%

27 193 Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 18 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:51.529 8:58.0   54:55.83227:04.3 128.47 59.1%

Average Finish Time: 34:46 Average Age Grade: 49.6%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


